506368311 11/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6415067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	07/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNORR-BREMSE SYSTEME FÜR NUTZFAHRZEUGE GMBH
Street Address:	MOOSACHER STRASSE 80
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	8089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8745872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)945-6735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7049456710

Email: jnipp@ahpapatent.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN C. NIPP

Address Line 1: 10706 SIKES PLACE, SUITE 350

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1011.043US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. NIPP
SIGNATURE:	/john c. nipp/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_forfilingbw#page1.tif source=Assignment_forfilingbw#page2.tif

PATENT 506368311 REEL: 054445 FRAME: 0831

TJ 66/03 UN

ASSIGNMENT

Ford Global Technologies LLC, whose full post office address is 330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800, Dearborn, MI 48126, USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States patent:
U.S. Patent No.: 8,745,872
Patent Issue Date: June 10, 2014
Title: METHOD FOR ATTACHING A SUPPORTING BEARING IN A STEERING RACK HOUSING FOR A POWER STEERING SYSTEM
KNORR-BREMSE Systeme für Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Moosacher Straße 80, 80809 Munich, GERMANY ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring
The entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent and the invention therein disclosed; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and
interest in and to the above-identified patent, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application of the above-identified patent.
The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.
In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer
this
By: Drey Branch Color of Branc
Toka according
Name:
Gregory P, Brown [print name above]
Title: _
Secretary [fitle of signer]
trace of signers

PATENT REEL: 054445 FRAME: 0832

Transfer agreement

We, Ford Global Technologies LLC, whose full post office address is 330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800, Dearborn, MI 48126, USA, herewith transfer the

U.S. Patent No. 8,745,872

"METHOD FOR ATTACHING A SUPPORTING BEARING IN A STEERING RACK HOUSING FOR A POWER STEERING SYSTEM"

onto

KNORR-BREMSE Systeme für Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH Moosacher Straße 80, 80809 Munich GERMANY

who accepts this transfer.

Ford Global Technologies LLC	KNORR-BREMSE Systeme für Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH
<u>July, //o 2020</u> (Date)	August 18, 2020 (Date)
Gregory P. Brown (Name)	ppa. Or. Ilkin Karakaya ppa. Christian Hamann (Name)
Secretary (capacity)	Authorized Officer Authorized Officer (capacity)
(Signafure)	Signature)

PATENT REEL: 054445 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 11/23/2020